tn accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the L l Q O 3 ' !

Insolvency (England &

o s 206, Notice of progress report in voluntary

o

Companies House

R

Company number ’T P_]?[_S‘IT‘I-TITI—B-

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘Lion Hudson Plc

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

Liquidator's address
Building name/number | FRP Advisory LLP
Street |2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street

Post town I London

County/Region

]
i [e[c [« [n[ [ele[v

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) |

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ’

@ Other liquidator

Streat

Use this section 1o tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town

___|__

County/Region

Paoie [ [ [T T T 1T

Country ]

04417 Version 1.0




L1QO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report
From date |“1 I? l‘mg‘l'm'z' EWFW
oo [n[s [o[e [afo[n[s

7 Progress report

[ The progress report is attached

H Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianature

X m

Signature date WE l—”?m EWFW

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03 .

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Contact name

Christopher Wilson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street

Post town

London
CountyiRegion

= [e[c[«[n[ [s[e[v

“"™ United Kingdom

|
|
|
|
[

|Dx

Telephone

0203 005 4013

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




610¢ |dy ST

9T0¢ ssIny (Ss|em
pue pue|bug) ASUDAJOSUT BY] pue 986T 10V AJUIAJOSUT 33 JO YHOT uoioas 03 Juensind
6T0C Aenigad ST 03 8107 Alenugad 91 polad ayjy 10j Lodoay ssaibold ,sioiepinbi ay L

(., Auedwo) ayyl,) (uonepinbi ur) ojd uospny uoii

AOSIADY

cddd




noday ssalbolg stoiepinbn syl
{uonepinbr ur} 31 uospny uer

PSJIWIT uospny uon Jlaseydind aylL POLIS4 93 Ul palinoul sasuadxa Jo JusLWsielS 3
pajiw ssaippediz |74 poliad
SWOISNY 18 BNUBAY IH ~UWH 2Y3 10 SJUIWISINGSIP PUR $3S00 Wi ,sio1epinbi] ay) Jo s|ielRd a
19pjoy a6Jey> Buneoy BuiAjend H240 HOM S0 BINPStPs v 2
So[DRId ADUDA(OSU 4O JUSWDIEIS dIS poliad 8y} 104 JUNO20Y SjuslAed g sidiaoay slolepinbiy 'q
LoREpINDIT AJBIUNIOA ,SI0UPSI) 1A3 uoliepinbil| auyl pue Auedwo)) syl INoqe uojewLoju] Aloynels w
6107 Alenigad < JuUo) xipuaddy
0] 8107 Adenuga4 91 portad Burniodar sy poLiad ayL
d77 MOSIAPY ddd 40 ASIMOY Ned A310RD lojepinbiq sy SaSUAAXD pue SUDLLISSINGSIP ‘UoieAuUNWRl Ssiolepinbn '€
{uonepinbr u1) 2jd UOSPNH uom Auedwio) syl SI0}ipaUD Blf} 10§ DLUODINO PIJRLUINST Z
d71 AMosIApY dyd dyd uoijepinbi| ayy Jo ssaiboid T
‘Hodad siy3 ul pasn 3q ABW SUoIIRIAJIqGE BUIMO||0) By uau0) uonoas

AIOSIADY

ddd

SUOIIBIARIQQE pUe SJUDJUO)D




‘palinba. aJe suoioe 4o suonebiiseAll Jayung o ‘paylene
3OM JO SINP3YDS BY3 Ul 1IN0 13$ ate suoijebiseul Ano JO JPNPUod Y3 JO S|IRRp Jayiing

'PRIONPUOD USag sey ssauisng s,Auedwlos ayg yoiym
ur Aem a3 Buiuisouod aAeYy Ayl SUISOUOD Aue U0 uonewLiojul aplacid 03 sioupasnn
Pa1AU] puB ‘s1010341p BUY WO uoeuwLIoul Jaypuny pajsanbal ‘uonewlojul Buunoooe
pue splodal pue S)00q S,AURdUICY SU) POMDIADS DARY SAF  'O3B1SD D3 0} Jijausq B Ul
1ns=su pinod yaiym Aped Aue jsuiefie siojepinbi se Ajipedes no ul sn AqQ 10 Auedwo)
syl Aq Jybnoug aq pined jeyy swiep (enusiod Aue Buipnppul ‘sey Auedwon sy
s1ass5e Jeym ol suoiiebiisasul sjeuoipodosd yno BulAiied apnpul saIInp N0 Jo Jed

suonebnsaAur

~Hodau
SIU3 Jo pouad syl 1oy Junooe sjuswAied pue sydisdas e s1 g xipuaddy Jje pauyoepy

) junoce sjuswied pue sydiaday

"DUIWH WOy aNp S X0/F JO punjal 1A e ‘uoinippe U]

9512493 jey) Jo uojs|dwod uo paalRdal ag o3 peiediDijue S| Yoiym
uofjelpuodsd euly e Bulpuad spuny Buipjoy Apuassid si Jaseyaund sy pue podal
SiYl AQ PaJSA0D pouad BU Ul poAIBDDL USaq sey 887 TZEF JO Wns ayy uj junowe Uy

'P2323||00 2q PINOM 400PF J34HNY B Jey) PIIeWNSS Sem Yl
‘Uodal |euly SI0IRASIUILIPY BY3 JO D3BP BUYT Y "UCIIDD|0D ISP LM ISISSE 0] SNURUOD
pinom Jaseyaand a3 eyl paalbe sem ) juswusslbe 9BS Ayl JO SWID) By} Jspun

*136pa)| 419y} UO 3|qeI0a]|0D PP SIGIP SU) [|B PaIIS][02 MOU DARY UO)SIR|Y pue
uoliepInbr] syl Ui paNURUOD JuSWSBURLIE S| *PaJILWIT SIDIAISS SIIAIDS JOOg UOISIE|
‘asnoyalem/IoINgLAsIp N SI Ag pa1pajod Ajuewnd suam $3q9p Mooq s Auedwion
2yl uonensulwpy buipassud sy Jo pouad au3 Jnoybnoayy paviodal Ajsnomadd sy

SUOIY33|{02 3G3p Yoog

AIOSIADY

ddd

Hodsy ssalbold ,s101epinbi syl
(uonepinbiy ur) 2jd uospaH o

*S1Y3 109))3J 0} spuawaaide |e83| ay) Suls||eul JO $S9304d BUT Ul MOU 3JE I

'syjuswAed aining jsulede Jo-195 2 JUNOWE
SIy3 eyl paisanbar Asyl (000°05/3) 39ap Suipueisino s,yzZ 01 lusjeainba junowe
ue paydeas JuawaaiEe 91es 19558 Sl J3pUN NP UOCIIRISPISUOD PILIRLSP 3Y] USUM

"/10Z 42qWa3das T wiody syjuow ZT Bulmo||o) ay3
I9A0 000'SZTT 4O sjuswyeisyy enbs ui pled aq 03 sem ugwg TF Buiwiewsas a3 pue
u0R}dwoD UG PaAIRIal SBM £00°GZHTF ‘UONRIDPISUOD SILY JO JopuUd| ,painaas, Bunsixa
oy ‘(yz) pouwn ssauppediz sepnpu) dnol g4y oyl  Auedwioz paiaisibal uel
JO B[S UB PajILUI] UOSPNH UOIT JOpUn SSaUISNQ 33 Sped) 0] panunuod oym dnodoy a4y
9YL 03 £00'S526'TF 4O UoneISpISUCD {e10] 10} /TOZ IShbny ST uo palsjdwod s[es sy |

‘uanessiiwpy
ay1 ul Jodal sjesodold o Ul papiaosd B1am SSDUISNG BY) JO 3|eS U] Uo S|Iewep (N4

S}95SE pUE SSaU|ISNq 3y} JO 3|eS

!Sucnoaj|03 1gop joog e
UOIEBISPISUOD S}ISSE pUe SSaUISN] BU) JO DjeS e

15195SE BUIMO|[0) U} @S1|ED] PUR UCHRASILIIPY 3Y] JO SISO
Buipue)sIno ay) 3as pue 3|pU0IaL 0) PaJIinbal YoM 3] S1E18P N4OM JO 3NpPayYds ay |

‘paio|dwod aq o] [|135 YoM JO AlBLULINS B UM
1239603 poliad a3 Bulnp uayeMapun 3lom Jo 3npayss e J xipuaddy 1e yoene ap

pa1R1dwod 3qg 03 9K HI0m pue poliad 2yl buunp uayeMapun YIom

uonepinbij ay3 jo ssaibo.id "1



uoday ssaibold sieiepinbiy sy
{uonepinb w) o|d uespny uon

SUY WIOJ} 2|qe|ieAR SPUN) UL O0EF Ajewixoldde aq [m sioypald paindasun
2y} J0j 9|gepese ued paquasaid 3U3 JBY) PRjewilse S| I ‘9DUBISWINDID Sy} Ul

"(€002

Jlaquiaydas g1 Bunep-isod ableyn Suneoly oy 03 103lgns) SIOUPAID PaUN23sUN
1o) 3|gejieae spew s yoiym Japjoy sbieys Buieoy ayj 01 anp SUoes|eas 1ou
10 JUaWRe ue 51 Jed paquasald 2yl ‘986T 10V AJUDAIOSUT DU} UM 20UBPIOIDR U]
Hed paqiosald syl

"UIBYBOUN S) YDIYM JO winjuenb pue Bujwn ay [ 'as4nod snp uy
Buimoyo4 JIim uenguisip e pue paasbe Buiag Jo $s920i1d Sy} Ul 218 PIAIDIRL SWIeD

'sbuipaanold
BS9UY] U] SL0)PDID paUndasun WOl uoliwz £F buleioy swiep paaiedal sABY oM

S103}1paid paindasun

‘127 Jo anjea e yum pajussasdun
urewal sanbayd 9.y} ‘UonNUISIP SIY} Wol4 '8T0Z ABNIga4 § U0 SIORNSIuILIpY
uiof ayy Aq slojpaid [enualeseid ayy o) pled sem 3 a3 ul dOOTF JO PUSPIAIP

‘uoie|siBal yjim soUeplodde Ul paje|ndled
se Aed Aepijoy pue suoinguiuod uoisuad pledun ‘Aed Jo sieauie JQ) USWRR
lenuasslaud ssaioidws 3yl budq ‘£9°885°TSF Po|IR101 sioypald |epustssld syl

SI0PIID [RIJUDIDSRAd
"ing Ui predal q [|1m 3q3p pa.ndas s,pajiwl] ssaippediz

*1gep Bujpueisino Jsy3
JO JUNOLWE ||NJ YT PaIDA033I SBY Jid queg DgSH ‘uonelis|uiwpy syl u pauodal sy

S103}1paJd PaINdas 10} AWOINQ

‘SI0}IPaJ> palndasun 'sn AQ pa3einain
©} uonnguisip [euy pue 1sdiy pasodold syl yum Buoje pied aq jim Hed paquossad Alsnolaaad SouSpuodsaicd U papnpul Sem SIOJPRID J0) SWODIN0 pPAjeulilse ayl

AIOSIADY

ddd

S10}1P3JD 9Y3 10j 2WO0IIN0 pajewnsy ‘7




"INISSIOXD DI SIsUAdXD 0
uoljeisunuial syl jeyl uonedjdde 1uno e o) podal siy3 4o 1di20a. 9y Buimoy|o) sHaam
£ JO JWy suny e st 213y 'Hodal ssaubold sy Jo disnal sy buimojol sAep 1z buiag
uoijewniopll Buissnbal 1o) 3wl sWn e s 24943 j0u ase3|d  -1sanbal uo NoA o Juss
3 M 2pINb ARSI D43 JO AdOD puey B ‘AjBAleLISYY "uonepinbl| o) aUo aU) 1s[8S
pue XdSe ojul/ucD AJoSIApRdIy SICHPSID//5dny s Bumoyioy sy Buisn ssazoe ued
NOA 2IYm S334 01 SPIND) ,S10}Ipa.D) BY3F Ul punoy} g Ued s3ybu 35ay3 JO S|IRIop Jauylnd

‘(Aluc 3 xipuaddy
Ul N0 385 SB POU3d 3] Ul pR.MNdUl SasUadxe U] 2le 353yl 2IUDII JO IseD Uod)
"sa|my (ss|ep pue puejbuz) AJUSAJOSUL By} Japun “Uodad SIUY Ul PISOPSIP 1511 91
yoiym ‘sasuadxas Joy3o pue uojielsunwal siojepinbry ay3 abusjjeys oy Wb e aaey
J2UUN} pue siojepinbr sul Wod) uonewloul Jayung isanbal o1 ybu e aaey sioypas)

"poliad
a3 Burinp pallniul ussq aaey Jey) sasuadxe Jo Jualuasiels e 3 xipuaddy e yoeqe |

uonepinbi| 3y3 jo sesuadx3y

‘g xipuaddy uj 1no 155 ale
poliad 34l BuLNp paunsul SJUSLISSINGSIP JO S|elag  "paunou; sem abespuu sy swn
By Je Buljiead.d 3e. 3bea)iw pascidde DYIWH 3Y3 18 AoSIADY dud Ag pred ase ‘s1e)se
AJuda|osul 9L} 03 S|geInguYie AIIDRUIP SI YdIYym ‘[RARL} SSIUISNQ 10) SIDIYDA 21eAld
40 95N 93 03 Bunjea. sasuadxs Jo) apew syuawAied abeajly “iapew S| Yim Buljesp
Ul woayl Ag paulndut 51500 [enpe Jo abieydsl e aie SjuawRsINgsIp ,si01epinbiT aylL

SJUBWIBSINGSIP ,s10jepinbiy

AlOSIADY

ddd

Moday sseubold s103epinbi syL
(uenepinbry ui) Jid uospnH Lol

‘Ajeledas Juss
2q |pm ssao0.d sousapuodsollod Ag UoIS|IaP S4I PUBR SIY] ©F UOIIeRI LI UoREIUSLINDIO
‘el 3q 01 asau) J0) |eaoldde J1BU] 3935 pue UoRepinbl Byl ul udyeuIpun aq
0] YI0M 3] Jo) 3leLUNSS 93) PasIARL B YIIm siolpald apiacid o3 aedoldde mou sl

"UONBIISIUILIPY 3U1 U] UMBIP SBeM §//'0FZ TF JO Junowe
ue pue ‘jeacidde Jsyun) INOUUM UMBIP B9 PINOS 068'8+Z'TF ©1 dn uopelsuniuss
leyl psaocidde sioypasd ‘Slewse 994 SIY) U0 paseg CSIORNSIUIWPY dyl Ag
pa1e/dwod 3q pinom pajediiue sem 1BY] 40M 3U) U0 paseq S1eLUss 299) e papiaoud
siseq 1502 IR B UQ S294 4123 03 |eacidde Bupeas Jo awin 343 e ‘siojelsiuiupy syl

1eACIAdR 12U INOUNM IBWINSS ST 34T LI IO 19S5 LUNS 2] Je paddes
‘UayeLIAPUN i XIoM a3 3wl 2y 18 BulyeAaud sajei no 2bied ayy 18 pabieyo
S/5e(q 1502 3L B U0 panoudde oq piroys [ A sid $294 ,Si0)ensiuiupy 1o oty

15152q
Buimo||0) 2yl UG SI0)paJd JO UCISIRRP B AQ paaoidde auom s99) ,5I01R4SIUILURPY UL

‘uoneseunuial sioyepinbiy syl Jo siseq ayl BulliLLDISP Ul Pas||in 1Byl 2 03| ||Im
uoiEISUNWIRL SIOIRIISIUILIPY SU1 JO Buimelp U3 Joj paaibe siseq au) ‘osed syl ul se
‘sicyepinbi se pajujodde siojensiuiwpy 941 pue uoijepinbiy ojul paoeid Ajusnbasqgns
SI UO[BJISIUILIPY Ul Alsuo) Auedwod e Ji ‘siny Adusajosul 3yl Yyum aouepiodde Ul

'@ xXipuaddy e paupene
SI 31Bp O] PUB poliad 8yl Y10g Buunp pasniul s3so3 sl WL JNo JO UMOpYEalq v

uonesauntual si03epinbi

sasuadxs pue sjuawWISINgsIp ‘uonelsunwal siojepinbry '



uoday ssalbiold sJojepinbi aylL
(uonepinbi] ur) 2|d Uospny uon

Has X0
pIOXO
peoy |lIH ueplof
3SNOH UOSURLIA :SS2Jppe ssauIsng
MO[aq SS2IPpPEe SSaUISN] SB aues ;30110 paJa)siBal snoiAsy
/N 113quUINuU 3oUaJaas UNoD
N39 NFJ3
:3ubnoag auam sbujpesooud UQpUOT]
V/N  uonepinbi ydmym ul unod 199415 UouuE) 01T
. 1004 puz 1301440 padtalsibay
:(s)o3epinby]
8102/20/91 Jo usuiuiodde jo sjeq 8TTIS0T0 :laquuinu Auedwion
M39 NFD3 2/61/v0/ve :uoizesodaoour Jo s1eq
uopuo]
192138 uouued 11 SH00Q YoIBUO
iool puz s)o0g a|pue)
dT1 AMOSIAPY dud (s} oyepinbiy Jo ssauppy uonRId oK
s$}00g S,ua.p|IyD uor
ARQIMOY |ned A2.10a0) :(s)ioyepinbn syoog uor :saweu Buipes JByo
!S71IV13a NOILvaIndId 'NOILYWHOANI ANVdWOD
(NOILYAIN®IT NI} J7d NOSANH NOI
AlOSIADY
ﬁ—N— u uonepinbij a3 pue Auedwo) 3ay3z Jnoge uoizewIojul A1oyniels

v xipuaddy




AOSIADY

ddd

1Z1'818

$ITFES
£SB'ETT

£46'8T
(12}

66

os
(n
T
1 dig: 74
(n
0106
£5F'08
£HE'PT
97
8557
14}
(89)
096'35

TZT'8T8

PB66'PTT
¥1

58
911'79
$9L'T
96T'T
TE5'01
SEH'8/T
£
18€°2T
£68Z1
095167

6T0Z/20/ST
ol 810Z/20/9T woy

pueH ur asueleg

3IQRI3AODIY 1BA
SH0YPAID [RIURIB)RI

sabiey yueg

Buispiaapy Aomes

51507 abelimg

sbejsod g Alsucnensg

sableys uonngisig/esnoyaIess
UOORLSIMILIPY-31d - 539§ |efan
UCHRASILIIPY-1S0d - 5934 163
STOURADY 1B SOIY(RADY

Buipuig g Sunuig

Bupayel g Buisnieapy
UDISSILILLIOY) S3jeg

SURINSUL

sabem P
aseypIng Asuauin)

SINGWA Yd

punjal 12A

Buneoyd - algeied 12A
pUNYaY URINSUL

AdNano 0 23U - SpuUn Aled paIy L
S5O0 1532U] yued

spunyal Apung

Jueg Je ysed

5362 Hood

salneicy

(j9basy) so|es yoos
SUORZAJ|0D S3|ES
UORRISILILDY Wiy Srding

S1d3034

1oday sseibold siorepinbyy syl
{uonepinbr ul} 314 UoSpNH Lo

poLIdd 943 104 JUNO0JDY SjudiAed B s3d190ay ,s10jepinbi

g xipuaddy



Hoday ssaifiold s:o1epinbry syl
(uogepinbi] up) 2|d LOSPNH Lo

-Auedwo) auyy 01 2yiveds suonenbal
30 Aue pue suonenbay buuspune Asuoly 01 aoualsype Buicbug

*Jauuewl AL e ul
passaubo.d Bulaq st 8sed U3 1Ry} pUe 0} paiaLpe 24e sialew Aoaniels suopenbay buuspuney
{|e 24nsuD 01 SddyY 2Ul Aq padinbad se ased ay) Buimaiasl Apenbay ABUO} 243 Yym sdueploooe w sysi Buuapuner Asuow jo Buliojuop

sjuawa4inbay Aiojeinbay

*51500 JoUInsul
|Q.3UQD O] pesijeal ale >wr_p 5B S]o55E IoA0 J9A0D aDURINSU| mc___wucmu
-Buissalboud

S| 9SED S} S4NSUD 0} PUB O] PIPUSLE 2. SIs)Neud AoINIe]s [|e adnsua 0 LOBLLLIOJUS JUBADISL 43UL0 [[e pue splodal Auedwo) jo sbelols
auuew Ajpuny e u) passalbold si 8523 Byl JeL] pue o3 papuspe ‘slapell aaAo|dwa yum |eap o suonenbal
aJe siapew Alogniels pue asuendwod je jey; ainsua 03 (594, s2Ipog ueaai2J a3 abeuewl 03 UCEUWION YHIMm S10DaU1q aY3 Buipiaold
jeuo|Issajold Aloleinbay siorepinbi ulor auyl Aq pue uone|siba) Japun

padinbal se ABajei)s Bulob-uo syl pue ased ayy Jo Bumalaal Aleinbay “op 21631811 pUB SABISIUIWPY AIRSSIOIN
SI9]JEW [e12UdD) SI913EN |BlaUaD)
uayep3pun 2q o3 JJom aining 2]Ep 0] uJjerBpun HIoOM

ONINNVY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWNGY DONINNV1d ANV NOILLVYISINIWAY !

Kiobage) | .00

‘a18|dwiod 0

(15 34om JO sulfIno ue yum ssy3abos pouad bBupntodal ayy Buunp (s)iapjoy S2140 ay3 Ag uSyeUspUN YJom 3yl Jo AIRLULUNS PjIEISP B IN0 S19s Mojaq ajdel ay |

AlOSIADY

)10M JO 3NPIYOS ¥
dad
2 Xipuaddy




woday ssaubold siojepinb suL
(uogepinbyy ur) 21d UospnH uon

*‘sa1INbua

jeJ2uab ul 3s1sse 03 uanReuioul Axed payy Busanbal (sioypne

s3I 5€ Yans) Auedwion ay3 03 SIOSIAPE J2ULLI0) 3] YyIim souspuodssiiod
"S1R1SD BU] Wl 513558 I} UC 2oueinsu) Jo) Buibuelly

‘pasodoud

‘pabieyoal pue paocioAul ‘pajeo|e A[1934400
aJe 53500 Bujulrwial jje 21NSUR 03 SUOIDUN) 3oUBUL UM Sdom BuloBug

‘paJinbal
se suJniad Bujobuo Jo uoISsILLIgNS U3 pue JuIWH Uim uosien BulobuQ

"WDISAS S 91 U SpIodal JO

3dueUSUIEW pue Buepdn panuiuo) "PRARIYDE g SABMIE Ued suodal
JO uoIPNpoud pue sUoReIPUCIDL YURY 2UNSUS 0) Sussnipe palenosse
Buipnpu) sjuswAed pue sidianal |jg ssao01d 03 yiom Buinuncooe ase)

*S3|1f D1LU0LP|S pue Jaded Jnads ased ayy Buidopasp pue Buluigluie)

*Joaiayy uoneusweldw pue
Abajeus Jo sabueyd pasodoid Aue JUSWINDOPR puE J03IUCLU 0] SNUIU0Y)

$3SBQ 99} 3Y] UO 3J0A pue $$asse 03 slojpald Bulrcidde jueasjl ayy
3|qeus 0] paJinbal se uoIBIUSLNIoP UoNS J3UI0 Yyum 13160 si0)ipald
0] siyy Bunenoin ‘ssed auyy Jo uonelnp oy} noybnoiyy usyelspun
aq ||#m pajedidnue si 1o usaq sey 1ey) ydom ay3 Jo isedalo) e Bulidwod

‘S1IBYje JO JUSLLRIRIS
s,Auedwon 8yl Bupnpoid ul pspsau alsym slopadip ayl bunsissy

"I5E7 243 JO UoiRInp au3 Inoybnolyy
SJUNGooe Jueq 23218 JeAjosyl Buusisiuiipe pue dn Buipes

‘pARILANS pue pajly Aladold usag sey uoneIuaWNIopR palinbal
1|2 24nsua 03 Juasunuiodde jo Aypiea syl uo aoiape |efbst Buiuielgqo

*AB3]R1S 95BD JUSWNIOP PUB DU

sjuawalinbay juawabeuey ase)

AJOSIADY

ddd

}10M JO INPIYIS ¥
3 xipuaddy




uoday ssalbold ,sdcepinbry syl
(uonepinbry ur) oid ucspnH uor

*]2B13U0D 2|BS Japun anp syuswuorpodde sjpuolal/E[IeS

Ul e IpPUN 3q 0} ¥I0M 2Jmnd 3)EP 0} USEHIPUN HIOM
ONIAVdl ONIQVdl 14

'saluedwosy Jo Jensibay /UnoD ayl yum

uoneuswIn3Iop JueAsal ayl Buiy pue Buisiuaape Aiojniels ‘sbunasw
jeuly Bujuaauod ‘siapjoyayels Jo) spodal jeul) Bupedsid sspnpaul

SIY1 J90110 WOk Ises|ad J1I9Y] ueiqo 01 {S)SIapjoy 20140 343 10} pue 9500
e 0] TAD a3 Buiig 01 4apio Ut SjuSWSAINbaL AuoInlels Byl Ym [Beap 01

‘paJinbad se suInjal Xey Jaylo Jo pue |ya uaunuedde 1sod yum Buleag

SLe[D JWgns O} S92130U puR SIoPa4D Jo sBunssw [euLo)

SpNRUL Aew Udlym S3n3e3s AQ paJdinbau se sjuswasipaape |ebs| aoeid o 'sajijewo) Juawjujodde uonepinb ayeidwo)
us)erspun aq 03 y4om aanyng 21Ep 03 U EMApUNn HIoM
ONILYOd3Y ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS DNILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AUOLNLYIS €
‘SUOIID| |0

Jojgap ajes-1sod yim Bunsisse ul ped syl Jo Padsal Ul anp UoISSILULIGD
pue $1500 padeys ayj JoAo0 Jaseysund ayl yIm Juawalie yoas
‘anp spunjal

*SNOJ2UO a4k Yolym sasse bujwepsip sigediidde aisym U1 JO AJDAODBl pue Suinial J¥A 2Yl JO UOISSILUGNS pue uoneiedald
*126p3| J03gep ,2sNoy-ul, By ~Jabpa) Jo1qap
40 Padsal Ul suones)|eal SsiWIXeLd o} Jaseyand yjm asiel| pue JoIUo| Buipueisine sy 109|100 01 ucuny sdueul s AudWoD) aUY UM BUDICM
uzxeapun aq o] }Jom ainjng ojep 0] U9y epopun 1o
NOILVYSITVIY 13SSY NOILVYSITVY3Y 135SV [4
AlOSIADY
i YHOM JO BNPAYIS V

9 xipuaddy




Hoday sselboid s.103epinbr syl
{uonepinbi] ur) 21d UOSPNH UCIT

‘2jeudoldde asoym Si0)paI> 0 SUINIDL SSILIXELL pUB SWIED 2SILuLU
03 30/Ape xe) Bupsas pue uep 41243 Ysijgeisa o3 DYIWH Yim Buisiery

'SIOYPRLI O USHINgLISIP
B e ||Im Japjoy So1go Byl passed sey L swn siyj souo ‘jeadde o3
pa13afal USDg SARY SWIBD 9SOUM SI0JIPIID D|qRUS O] JILI| W Alolniels
e sy aayl ped u o ng vl ‘Bunpa@l 1o Buisalbe JSyNs WS uo
S1eaipnipe pue (os auop Apeale Jou Ji) SIOJPaID UMOUY ||B WOl SW)eD
JO U0ISS|LIgNS 15aNbal ‘SwWieD 10) ISILBAPE 0] ‘SI0JIpaId paindasun

0] UOINQLISIP @ S3ewW 0] 3|gR(IRAR DLUO0DIDY SpUNn) JUSIILNS USYM

‘pPaAlRd) se salinbua Buobuo yym [eap
pue ‘paunbai se 0)P31D JO SIASSE|D IIYI0 AUR PUR SIONPSID PaINdAsuUn
241 01 sa3epdn |eJo pue suodal aplaosd pue yim asielr 0 anuijuod o

"S10}IPaID JBL30 [|B PUR PaIN33s Y3 Yyim uosie)| Buiobug

'‘Buisiie swie> Aue Jo AlipleA pue siseq
DY) UIELIAISE O} SPU0Ja) JucIae pue Jaded s Auedwo) auyl buimairay

awes 213 buipiodat pue siseq BujoB-uo ue
uo SI0}PaJd WO Paajadal aouspuodsaliod pue sauanb (e yum buyesq

*S40]IPaID JaYI0 || pue Siapul| padndas yum Buisien

UayeMsSpun aq 03 )loMm ainjng
SHOLIQ3dd

3]EP 0] U EHIPUN HIOM
SYOLIAIUD

"pajedionue ale suoiebnsaAUl JSYLIN) ON

"31R159 U} JO JBUa] U3 10J S1esse |qes!jeal Aue AJijuap)
0} 9|ge|ieAR UOIRLUIOjUL JSLI0 PUR SPJ0Ja) PUB SHO0(J U} M3IAI Of

‘uoIsSnpPUG e o asoy) buissauboid pue Auedwo) auy3
JO S132140 BU) Jsulebe Annbus jo sou 10 slasse Jayuny AJiuap) ybjw
1ey] seiped Jsyjo Jo suoypatd Ag papiacad UoBWIOUL UB JSPISUD)

'spJoal Jaded pue
JuCIPaP Jo uonebolsjut oyl ybnouyy ssiped pajenosse pue sIoojo
s) ‘Auedwior ay) Jo IPNPUOD 3l ojul SSLINbUS [eIIUl BuRdNpUo)

US)EHapuUn aq 03 }10m ainjng
SNOILLYDILS3ANI

3Jep 0} UINEMIPUN HIOM
SNOILYDIISIANI

AlosIApy

ddd

HHOM JO INPRYIS v
D xipuaddy




01

Joday sseibolyd siojepinbiy ayl
(uopepinbry U 2ld UOSPNH UCN

Jualubisse ay3 noybnouy;
PIPIDU USYM pUR se LoRuaAIRul pue aiape |eba) yaas o3 bumunuo)

“|ESSRUSIP
03 Joud uoneyNsuod sAep g BulAladal Jou 5,9940)dWa JuepUNPal 3}
10 adsal ul pleay 2q o3 uonoe jeunguy dnolb e ioj Juasuod bupuels

‘papoau uaym pue se adiape |eba) Bunsas

U3)epapun aq 03 }Iom ainng
NOILYDILI1 ANY TV¥931

3Jep 0] U EHIPUN HIOM
NOLLYDILIT ANV VD31 L

AlOSIADY

ddd

HIOM JO IINPRYIS V
7 Xipuaddy



11

AOSIADY

ddd

PRUNDUI SRM 1507 341 Wi 3141 18 Juy|1easid
R JHNH Y130 palivip S aBaay

Hoday ssasbold siopepinbr ayy
(uonepinbry ut) ojd LospNH uon

(T332 1%0] pumiy .
00 02 Buipuog 51521 woddng % [2ucISSej0d oAy
s steioig $62-002 [uCISSEIg B0 -
“w wr oco:ﬂ””w SOP-0¥E ] 8i0jaeil] / eiabEuBpy
| AioBajpy= S¥5-05F lauped f Jaye) waunuioddy
Jenep LI0Z Ay 29T D
T 6HT eruged g o1 g0z Karruged gy weid $ojel 1ho aBiTYs) dild
pouad aL) 10 SHIMSSINGS|(]
1T95¢ GLCIraih 06 $5L cag [T [ ST SINGH (901
0DSZy 00°52F (R o0l Voddns ees  Bupel] - 1|
8125 05°485'% 05 ¥ 05 002 [BIBUBS - m_._ﬁeh
[E6;%9g 05'ZHZ [ [ 14 e i . el
£LSLY ST 1664 STGL 00l L] TRy 150 - TVAMEL
00°562 LR 520 s20 Buisipanpy Aainiesg Supuog
00°562 SLURELT 576 sz SOIYEUL0 WawLinddy
00°S6Z 05 L2E'} 0S¥ o5y [Eseuag - aauegduie] Aomnielg
00°562 SZ 1852 518 518 LyAnvL Wdy 1s0d
fi6056] 0SZ0L'YL 00'zy SITx ST6 “ssumyditio] KEmus &
00°56Z SUBELT szt ST siapjoyRIElS
00562 05 ik 050 050 wawuedde-a1d - [VANXYL
00°562 sZalg SL1 SLL puojpue
sz 00 058 00z 00z 104
00°S6Z SLEL §20 sZ0 SI0ypaID ERUANEI
90°992 00'0S2'2 ST ST¥ 00EZ saosdopdw3
69'SIE SLETT STt ST sy sloppasy pandeg
9Z'9LE 54 BPG'ET AN ST89 0041 SIGUPRID) PANIIBUN
Lococ BN osrouc 5z Ty SIE0h %9 002 T monpeinn|
(X744 05 L€9 05t 05t A PEois
00°S62 00 $90°2 001 00s 852UISNG J0 9BS
00°962 52 9k§ SL1 Sit uojestEe)y jesse-ela)
167662 52 906'8 5162 SI'8Z 0 b ueiia9|0g) 1930
00562 57896 52€ sT¢ Auadaly proyeseayployaaiy
81°SEE STI8CF SLT SI'8 (R uoliEsiBeY 9S8y
EOOLCHN o0 soc'is 009 5or 059 ueiEnivag Jesy o]
EEOLY 5082601 74 SLh 052 EEuE puz Aelang
00562 SZ9LS 7Y sy eduRINSY)
00°562 05418°L 0592 0592 GOlIBISILILIPY [B1BUBS)
¥6£62 05 L8'L 0892 0882 rauss - Bunuroagy eseg
197465 0529641 05 % 052 0002 MBSY DUE AITI) BSED
56922 056927 00°0k wr oS Bununoaoy esed

LEOLY 05°ZLE'S

961896 05'¥rl'9r

a1y Ay afuaday 18049 o0

©noy [8J0)

peddng § (FUOIESI]OIY JoIUnE

WUMSEA g JHPO

[T
1 siatisuey

Bupuue)d g unupy
T ABuiuE|J pUE LOREGHUILPY S

SEIULIES [ SI3NDE

Juaun

waddy

.._a_ﬁu_nz._ .._= 9)d UOSPNH uon]

AjoAnEINWND pue poLIdd a3 Y104 10 SHUDWISINGSIP pue $3s0d awiy siojepimbi] ayj Jo spelag

a xipuaddy



[
Hodoy ssaiboad siojepinb] syl
(uonepinbry Ui} 3)d UospnH uory

TLT'86T =108
0zt 51500 2beio)g
6’1 abeysod g Asuoners
82484 sabieys uonnqusig/asnoyalem
010'%T saad Jefo]
LS¥'0E SAURADY 7 Sanjeioy
108°2S Buipwig 8 Bunuuy
9/ Bunaxiew » Bulsiuanpy
866'1 UCISSILLWIOD 53|15
[ 7A Ipueansuy
it SIUBWBSINGSIP S19PjOH YO
ELF'BIT (51500 3tuy]) uoneIBUNWL SIAP|OH YO

F sasuadxy
610¢ Avenugpy 1

0] poilad
6107 Atenuqay GY
popud pouad aap 10) sosuadxe Jo Juawelels
(uonepnbr w) 24 uospny uorn
AlOSIADY
n—N— u pPOLIad 2Y3 Ul paundul sasudadxa Jo Juswalels

3 xipuaddy



